Public Consultation

The public consultation events were held in September 2016 and were attended by over 200
participants. There were three main areas consisting of Transport, Housing & Sustainable
Development and the Environment.

The content was a mixture of maps, questions and more detailed questionnaires the results are
summarised below:

Housing & Sustainable Development

The consultation in respect of housing was hampered by conflicting and changing advice
provided by Cornwall Council and therefore ended up being very general.

Do you think sites should be allocated for more housing than identified in the local plan?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES - - 2 2 4 2%
NO 1 3 5 7 16 8%
DON'T KNOW - 1 - - 1 0%
NO COMMENT 10 31 21 124 186 90%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207

Do you think the NDP should seek to provide affordable housing for local people?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 3 3 8 20 34 16%
NO - 2 - 8 10 5%
DON'T KNOW - - - - - 0%
NO COMMENT 8 30 20 105 163 79%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207

In addition maps were provided that gave attendees the opportunity to mark where housing
development could take place (Green) and where it should not (Red). The results are contained
in Appendix 4.

Should new developments be required to conserve trees & hedgerows where
possible and replace where impossible?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 3 6 10 36 55 27%
NO 0 0 0 0 0 0%
NO COMMENT 8 29 18 97 152 73%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207 100%

Should wildlife friendly practices be imposed on development? If so what?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 3 6 7 29 45 22%
NO 0 0 0 0 0 0%
NO COMMENT 8 29 21 104 162 78%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207 100%
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Should a minimum level of off street parking be required for new development?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 3 8 8 30 49 24%
NO 0 0 1 4 5 2%
NO COMMENT 8 27 19 99 153 74%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207 100%

Is there support for the development of good walking and cycling routes that
connect employment sites and transport links to where people live?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 3 7 5 30 45 22%
NO 0 0 0 0 0 0%
NO COMMENT 8 28 23 103 162 78%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207 100%

Should policies require sympathetic design? (new buildings should be in
keeping with their surroundings)

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 3 7 9 30 49 24%
NO 0 0 0 1 1 0%
NO COMMENT 8 28 19 102 157 76%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207 100%

Should there be policies detailing the circumstances in which new dwellings
can be built in private gardens?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 3 4 6 22 35 17%
NO 0 0 1 4 5 2%
NO COMMENT 8 31 21 107 167 81%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207 100%
5.2. Roads, Traffic, Transport & Infrastructure Group

Road related consultation was mainly asking for written comments provided at Appendix 5 and
one question posed regarding support for a Crowlas bypass. In addition a cycling questionnaire
was circulated also included in Appendix 5.

Do you support a bypass?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 4 26 15 81 126 61%
NO - - - 17 17 8%
DON'T KNOW - - - 3 3 1%
NO COMMENT 7 9 13 32 61 29%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207 100%

Employment related questions are shown below.
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Do you think there is adequate employment space?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES - 1 2 4 7 3%
NO - 1 2 14 17 8%
NO COMMENT 11 33 24 115 183 88%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207 100%
Should tourism related development be supported?
Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 1 - 4 2 7 3%
NO - - 1 10 11 5%
NO COMMENT 10 35 23 121 189 91%
TOTAL 11 35 28 133 207 100%
Should farm diversification be supported?
Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
YES 1 2 4 14 21 11%
NO - - - 6 6 3%
NO COMMENT 10 26 24 113 173 87%
TOTAL 11 28 28 133 200 100%

Finally, questions relating to the usage and importance of community facilities were posed.

Usage of community facilities

TOTAL Daily Weekly Sometimes Rarely Never

Bus services 11 16 11 7 3
Village Shops 17 13 12 3 -
Post Offices 6 18 17 2 -
Places of worship 1 6 6 4 8
Community/Village Ha - 12 20 4 2
Play areas 1 1 7 1 8
Sports Facilities 2 6 2 1 7
Pubs 5 8 13 6 -
Allotments 3 - 2 - 9

Importance of community facilities

Very Quite Notvery Notatall
TOTAL Important Important important important No view
Bus services 46 1 - - -
Village Shops 42 - - - -
Post Offices 46 - - - -
Places of worship 16 3 2 3 5
Community/Village Ha 30 6 - - -
Play areas 29 1 - - -
Sports Facilities 23 3 - - -
Pubs 26 4 - - -
Allotments 22 2 - - 1
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5.2. Natural Environment

The majority of the environmental questions were map based asking people to identify areas
worthy of protection, point out any issues with the footpath and bridleway network and to
identify any local green space they would like to see protected. A footpath questionnaire was
also circulated. Results are contained in Appendix 6

The response in respect of environmental issues was disappointing albeit some local green
space was identified.

There were a number of questions posed on renewable energy that are produced below.

Should the Neighbourhood Plan include a robust policy on wind turbines in the parish?
Single Large wind turbines

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
Encourage 0 1 0 1 2 1%
Allow 0 1 0 2 3 1%
Minimise 0 0 2 3 5 2%
Restrict 0 1 3 27 31 15%
No Comment 11 32 23 100 166 80%
Total 11 35 28 133 207 100%

Groups of medium sized wind turbines (tip height 150m)

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
Encourage 0 1 0 5 6 3%
Allow 0] 1 0] 0] 1 0%
Minimise 0 0 2 0 2 1%
Restrict 1 0 2 19 22 11%
No Comment 10 33 24 109 176 85%
Total 11 35 28 133 207 100%

Small scale (tip height 26 -60m)

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
Encourage 0 2 0 0 2 1%
Allow 0 0 0 2 2 1%
Minimise 0 0 0 1 1 0%
Restrict 0 0 1 14 15 7%
No Comment 11 33 27 116 187 90%
Total 11 35 28 133 207 100%

Very small (tip height 18-25 m)

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
Encourage 0 2 0 0 2 1%
Allow 0 0 1 0 1 0%
Minimise 1 0 0 1 2 1%
Restrict 0 0 1 13 14 7%
No Comment 10 33 26 119 188 91%
Total 11 35 28 133 207 100%
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Domestic (tip height less than 18 m

Encourage
Allow
Minimise
Restrict

No Comment

Total

Should the Neighbourhood Plan include a robust policy on solar farms in the parish?

Large Scale

Encourage
Allow
Minimise
Restrict

No Comment
Total

Small Scale

Encourage
Allow
Minimise
Restrict

No Comment
Total

Domestic

Encourage
Allow
Minimise
Restrict

No Comment
Total

Do you want renewable energy generation in your area to contribute to the local

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total

1 2 5 6
1 0] 0] 2
0] 0 0 1
0 0 1 12
9 33 22 112
11 35 28 133

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan

0 2 0 0
0 0 0 1
0 0 6 0
3 0 0 18
8 33 22 114
11 35 28 133

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan

0 2 1 9
0 0 1 0
2 0 3 1
1 0 0 0
8 33 23 123
11 35 28 133

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan

1 2 3 6
2 1 0 11
0 0 1 0
0 0 0 2
8 32 24 114
11 35 28 133
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community, for example by being owned or shared by the community, or by provid

cheaper energy bills?

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total

Yes 2 4 11 23
No 0 0 1 1
No Comment 9 31 16 109

Total 11 35 28 133
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Should new development be required to produce a proportion of its energy
requirements via renewable sources? - what %67

Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total

Yes 2 6 5 22 35
No 0 0 1 1 2
No Comment 9 29 22 110 170
Total 11 35 28 133 207
Should new development be required to demonstrate howits reduced energy demand in the building(s)
and made the most of solar gain, passive cooling etc in the design?
Nancledra Wyevale Long Rock Ludgvan Total %
Yes 2 5 2 21 30 14%
No 0 0 2 0 2 1%
No Comment 9 30 24 112 175 85%
Total 11 35 28 133 207 100%
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